WHEREAS , ENL Mechanical’s bid has been reviewed by the design          
professionals and attorney and is the lowest and is responsive to the bid             
requirements for the Project, 

NOW, THEREFORE: 
BE IT RESOLVED , that the Board hereby awards the Project to ENL            
Mechanical for One million thirteen thousand dollars ($1,013,000.00). Motion         

includes approval to transfer monies from Capital Reserve for full cost of the             
project, including professional fees. 

B.3. Joint Agreements between SCESC and Warren BOE 

RESOLVED, that the Board of Education approves entering into the following